

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23671/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012
in WP No. 16899/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner who is the Municipal Corporation of Bhopal has
filed this Interlocutory Application No.3 of 2014 for deleting
second respondent viz. Estate Officer on the ground that there is
no post of Estate Officer in the Municipal Corporation, Bhopal and
there is no need to continue him as respondent in the array of
parties.

I.A. No.3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks from
Digitally signed by
today

Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.10.31
15:30:31 IST
Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER