

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23671/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012
in WP No. 16899/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF BHOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

e Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for th
petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.
Call after four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.03.16
16:11:10 IST
Reason: