

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23671 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Municipal Corporation Bhopal

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State Bank of India

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.  
Call after four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Advocate  
A-28, Old Double Storey,  
Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate  
Chamber No. 2, Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR